PRINTED: 02/03/2012

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES		FEB 2 8 2012	FOR	ED: 02/03/2012 RM APPROVED
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	10000			10.0938-0391
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUIL	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
	•	345286	B. WING	<u> </u>	. 01/	C /20/2012
NAME OF PE	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	~~~~~
8ALISBU	RY CENTER			710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY, NC 26147	e e	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE . SE APPROPRIATE	(X4) COMPLETION DATE
F 315 SS=G	Based on the resident assessment, the facilities resident who enters the indwelling catheter is resident's clinical conductation was now who is incontinent of the treatment and services.	t's comprehensive by must ensure that a	F	Correction (POC) without denying the validity or a alleged deficiencies. The POC is prepared and because it is required by a Federal and State Law, The all rights to contest findings	repared and executed solely equired by provisions of the te Law. The facility reserves test findings through dispute, appeal proceeding and any	
,	by: Based on record revier facility failed to have muse of an indwelling or sampled residents (Residente) indwelling catheters. If Review of the facility processed part, that indwelling caturinary retention that comedically or surgically, residual volumes over inability to manage reteintermittent catheterization incontinence, symptomenal dyefunction, continuous with urine that terminal illness or sevemakes positioning or cluncomfortable or painfer.	cindings include: olicy and procedure titled on 10/1/05 revealed, in theters could be used for: ould not be corrected documented post void 200 m/s (milliliters), ention/incontinence with tion, persistent overflow natic infections, and/or amination of Stage III or IV impedes healing and re impairment which othing changes		1. Resident #1 no long this center. 2. All residents curindwelling folcy or been ro-evaluated for conditions that placement of an indicatheter by the attendion 2/9/2012. A senters the facility indwolling folcy can catheterized unless that catheterized in is	recently with atherers have or appropriate warrant the welling foley ling physician resident who without an therer is not he residents' demonstrates	1-10-2012 2-17-2012
BORATORY DI	RECTOR'S OR PHOMODERISE	PELLER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		πης		(XA) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an estudisk (*) denotes a delicioncy which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other saleguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclossable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclossible 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisits to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolet:

EvenLID;0XRT11

Facility 10: 923354

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			NO. 0938-0391 SURVEY ETED
	345286	B. WIN	3			C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY CENTER			710 、	I ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE JULIAN ROAD ISBURY, NC 28147		/20/2012
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	$\overline{}$	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Cumulative diagnos cerebral vascular ad hemiparesis, dysphurinary tract infection pneumonia. Reside contractures and a gresular diagnostic from hospital on 5/2 nursing home with a was discontinued. Review of the Care frevealed Resident # urinary incontinence assist with perineal of resident to consume monitor output for consumer incontinence. According to a hospital for a combination of a Spectrum Beta Lacta a presumed pneumon discontinued prior to home facility and a regrowth on culture. Review of the Quarte (MDS) dated 11/8/11	eadmitted on 10/4/11. ses included seizure disorder, ccident (CVA) with asia, history of Klebsiella in (UTI) and history of ent #1 also had multiple gastrostomy tube (G-tube). cian 's progress notes the resident was readmitted 1/11 she returned to the en indwelling catheter which Plan initiated on 8/18/11 1 was care planned for and interventions included care as needed, encourage all fluids during meals, plor, consistency and amount, products as needed. "There essent on the Care Plan for tall discharge summary dated was on antibiotics	F	115	Indwelling catheter ass will be done by ADON to clinical condition supports of indwelling foley or incontinence care and catheter care practices ai prevent UTI's will be not by the Nurse I Educator/designee with observation document indwelling foley of assessments incontinence of foley catheter care we monitored monthly x3 quarterly. Results will be reto the DON to the QI consistence of the monitored monthly to the property of	/10/2012 2012 on seters to as which dwelling intenance This reby the lobserve sare and through skly x4 4 weeks dentified the time set on all leted by son and trending vention. The sesment of the use atheters. It is foley med to onitored Practice skills mented, catheter are and ill be then eported	2-17-2012

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/03/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING C B. WING 345286 01/20/2012 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD SALISBURY CENTER SALISBURY, NC 28147 (X5) COMPLETION DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PREFIX 10 (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY F 315 Continued From page 2 F 315 severely impaired in decision making. The MDS indicated she did not have an indwelling catheter. was always incontinent of bowel and bladder, was totally dependent and required a one person physical assist for all activities of daily living. In addition, the MDS indicated Resident#1 had upper and lower extremity range of motion impairment. The Physician's Telephone Orders dated 12/12/11 revealed "FC (Foley Catheter) care as (every shift), (change) FC bag q (every) 30 days and (change) FC a 90 days. FC catheter and bag (changed) today on second shift. " There was no medical indication listed for the indwelling catheter and the date of initial catheter insertion was not evident from the medical record. The 12/15/11 Physician's Telephone Orders and Medication Administration Record (MAR) revealed Resident #1 was started on IV (intervenous) antibiotics (Vancomycin, Zosyn and Ciprofloxacin) to be continued for 10 days. Results of a blood culture collected on 12/15/11 were no growth at both 24 hours and 5 days. Results of a urine culture collected on 12/16/11 read, in part, "Mulliple Flora Present.' A report of "Multiple Flora Present' means that several different bacterial morphotypes have been isolated, none of which is a predominant pathogen. " "No other workup or identification will be performed. " Results of a blood culture collected on 12/22/11 were no growth at both 24 hours and 5 days.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	0. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	ULTIP LDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 01/20/2012	
		345286		(G			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY CENTER		<u>-</u>	71	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 JULIAN ROAD ALISBURY, NC 28147			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG	ΙX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LO BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	On 12/22/11 the Physiand MAR indicate IV IV Clindamycin was in Review of the Signification 12/28/11 revealed chim MDS. These changes #1 required the assist mobility and dressing was being transferred frequently. Resident #1 second 1/8/12 - 1/11/12 were 1/11/12 dead, in part with eyes open, HOB Respiration even and grey 'hugh to skin. A Staff unable to braw b infuse ordered IVF's G-tube clogged contingiven. " The Physician's Tele 1/11/12 at 8:50 AM re PICC (peripherally ins and PEG if okay (with following labs were or	sician 's Telephone Orders Zosyn was disconlinued and nitiated for 10 days. ant Change MDS dated anges since the 11/8/11 is included in part, Resident ance of two people for bed instead of one person, and if from bed to chair less if 1 was also coded as eatheter and an active UTI. Ided temperatures from it is included in more in the included in part, Resident and an active UTI. Ided temperatures from it is included diaphoretic and had a ing with a cough, change in the included in included in it is included. In it is included	F	315			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345286	B. WA	ß		— C 01/20		C 0/2012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY CENTER				7	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 JULIAN ROAD BALISBURY, NC 28147			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAY OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULE	BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	"Send to ER (Emerge Resident #1 was not a home facility following Review of the medical through 1/11/12 revea note to initiate the Indian an indwelling cathe and no medical indical catheter. According to the 1/11/Physical (H&P) Resid with a high fever and replacement. The H& urinalysis showed 3+ #1 had a chest x-ray we convincing evidence." According to the Hosp Summary dated 1/18/discharge diagnosis in acute pyelonephritis we resistant Escherichia obttles of blood culture bacterial infection in the pyelonephritis is a kidibacteria found in the confections are caused with feces. On 1/20/12 at 12:24 Prevealed she was the Supervisor on duty, or #1 was sent to the ER #1 was hot natured so	PM order on 1/11/12 read, ency Room) for evaluation. " readmitted to the nursing this. I record from 10/4/11 aled no order or progress welling catheter, or to leave ter placed at the hospital, alion for an indwelling 1/12 Hospital History and ent #1 presented to the ER clogged G-tube for P also revealed that a bacteria and that Resident which did not show any " of pneumonia. 1/13 I Resident #1 's actual "Septicemia from with multifactorial drug coli (E coli) from both e. "Septicemia is a ne blood stream, ney infection and E cloi is a ligestive tract. E choli by contact or contamination M, interview with Nurse #1	Ę.	315				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/03/2012 FORM APPROVED

CHAILL	O FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	O, 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345286	8. WN	/G_		C 01/20/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				T.,	COCKET ADDRESS OFFICE OFFICE THE COLOR			
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 JULIAN ROAD					
SALISBU	RY CENTER			1	SALISBURY, NC 28147			
174110	(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		1	ļ		TION		
PREFIX			ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
F 315	antibiotics for a UTI by functioning and the PI Nurse #1 revealed that discussed in the Intention that day and was alrest the G-tube and PICC diaphoretic fever, so swell. Nurse #1 indicated indwelling catheter the hospital on a previous when resident 's return catheter the practice is days and then removed why Resident #1 's caremoved. On 1/20/12 at 12:30 P Administrative Nurse is catheters are only kep urinary retention or a reason to certain of the having an indwelling catheter was not certain of the having an indwelling catheter in serted and right away unless them retention or a skin issue that he did not know windwelling catheter had stated that it should havout that on a previous	ut that her G-tube was not ICC line was not ICC line was not infusing. at the resident had been disciplinary Team meeting ady going to be sent out for when she became she was sent out for that as led that Resident #1 had an at had been inserted at the sivisit there. She added that m with an indwelling is to leave it in for a few in the shear of the that had not been. M, interview with #1 revealed that indwelling it in if the resident has neurogenic bladder. She reason for Resident #1 atheter. She stated that re contractures and it was it to have her legs moved for hought that may have been ale. I, interview with the vealed that many resident hospital with indwelling "we usually take then out et is a need like urinary it." He further indicated	F.	316				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		JULTIPL JLDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
		345286	B. Wil	NG		n.e	C
ļ	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			710	EY ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE JULIAN ROAD LISBURY, NC 28147		/20/2012
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	I (EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 315	catheter which was to the facility. On 1/20/12 at 1:15 f Administrative Nurse discontinue catheter the hospital with their not know why Residuals not discontinued.	pe 6 removed on her readmission PM, during interview with p #2, she stated "we always s went they come back from m." She added that she did ent #1's indwelling catheter d as it was not facility practice but an underlying reason.	I.	315			